Safety relief valve
SFV
Designed for protection of vessels and other components against excessive
pressure
Data sheet
Description
SFV 20 - 25 are standard, back pressure dependent safety relief valves in angle-way execution, specially designed for protection of
vessels and other components against excessive pressure.

of the safety relief valve after having been activated
Temperature range: -30 – +100 °C (-22 – +212 °F)
How to order
The table below is used to identify the valve required. Please note that the type codes only serve to identify the valves, some of which
may not form part of the standard product range. For further information please contact your local Danfoss Sales Company.
Data sheet Safety relief valve, SFV
2 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.01 AI548721592501en-000101
Example for type codes
Table: SFV 20 T 210
WARNING:
Where products need to be certified according to specific certification societies, the relevant information should be included at the
Valve type SFV Safety relief valve
Available connections
  T DIN welding fitting
Nominal size in mm (valve
size measured on the
connection diameter)
20 DN 20 × ×
25 DN 25 × ×
Connections T
Outside threaded connections: ISO 228/1 Pipe thread
- The welding fittings for single mounted safety relief valve must be ordered
separately
Pressure setting
Standard pressure setting: 2××
  SFV 20 SFV 25
210 10 bar (145 psig) × ×
211 11 bar (160 psig) × ×
212 12 bar (174 psig) × ×
213 13 bar (188 psig) × ×
214 14 bar (203 psig) × ×
215 15 bar (218 psig) × ×
216 16 bar (232 psig) × ×
217 17 bar (247 psig) × ×
218 18 bar (261 psig) × ×
219 19 bar (276 psig) × ×
220 20 bar (290 psig) × ×
221 21 bar (305 psig) × ×
222 22 bar (319 psig) × ×
223 23 bar (334 psig) × ×
224 24 bar (348 psig) × ×
225 25 bar (363 psig) × ×
  Standard pressure setting with TÜV certificate: 3××
    SFV 20 SFV 25
310 10 bar (145 psig) × ×
311 11 bar (160 psig) × ×
312 12 bar (174 psig) × ×
313 13 bar (188 psig) × ×
314 14 bar (203 psig) × ×
315 15 bar (218 psig) × ×
316 16 bar (232 psig) × ×
317 17 bar (247 psig) × ×
318 18 bar (261 psig) × ×
319 19 bar (276 psig) × ×
320 20 bar (290 psig) × ×
321 21 bar (304 psig) × ×
322 22 bar (319 psig) × ×
323 23 bar (334 psig) × ×
324 24 bar (348 psig) × ×
325 25 bar (362 psig) × ×
Data sheet Safety relief valve, SFV
3 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.01 AI548721592501en-000101
time of order.
Table: Certified SFV valves with standard set pressure
Table: Certified SFV valves with standard set pressure
Size Construction and test facilities are approved by TUV
[mm] [in] Type Bar (psig) Part no.
20 3⁄4 SFV20 T 210 10 (145) 2416+254
20 3⁄4 SFV20 T 211 11 (160) 2416+255
20 3⁄4 SFV20 T 212 12 (174) 2416+256
20 3⁄4 SFV20 T 213 13 (189) 2416+150
20 3⁄4 SFV20 T 214 14 (203) 2416+257
20 3⁄4 SFV20 T 215 15 (218) 2416+258
20 3⁄4 SFV20 T 216 16 (232) 2416+259
20 3⁄4 SFV20 T 217 17 (247) 2416+260
20 3⁄4 SFV20 T 218 18 (261) 2416+151
20 3⁄4 SFV20 T 219 19 (276) 2416+261
20 3⁄4 SFV20 T 220 20 (290) 2416+262

Table: Flanges and gaskets
Table: Repair kit
Type Code No.
Flanges + gaskets set for SFV 20 148F3020
Flanges + gaskets set for SFV 25 148F3021
Type Code No.
Repair kit for SFV 20 (gaskets and cone) 2453+082
Repair kit for SFV 25 (gaskets and cone) 2453+083
Applicable for the refrigerants HCFC, HFC, HC, R717 (Ammonia), R744 (CO2) within a temperature range of -30 – +100 °C (-22 – +212 °F).
For further information please contact your local Danfoss Sales Company.
New refrigerants
Danfoss products are continually evaluated for use with new refrigerants depending on market requirements.
When a refrigerant is approved for use by Danfoss, it is added to the relevant portfolio, and the R number of the refrigerant (e.g. R513A)
will be added to the technical data of the code number. Therefore, products for specific refrigerants are best checked at
store.danfoss.com/en/, or by contacting your local Danfoss representative.
Housing
Made of special steel approved for low temperature operation. Spindle and seat are made of stainless steel, to ensure precise operation
even during extraordinary conditions. The gasket of the valve cone is made of a special chloroprene (neoprene) rubber.
Re-calibration/servicing
In certain countries the authorities demand that the valves are checked at least once a year (see local rules).
Control/Identification
After adjustment of the set pressure at Danfoss, the valves are sealed. For that reason, Danfoss can only guarantee correct operation, as
long as the seal remains unbroken.
All valves are provided with a metal plate with the following information:
Flow diameter
Set pressure
Date of production
Production number
Type approved code
Transport/Handling
The valves are fitted with special protection covers and packed into purpose made transportation cartons.
It is important the cover remains fitted around the valve until it is installed.
To ensure the exact and precise operation of the valve it must be handled with care.
Data sheet Safety relief valve, SFV
6 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.01 AI548721592501en-000101
Materials
Table: Specifications
*Alternative material
No. Part Material DIN ISO ASTM
1 Housing Steel
G20Mn5 QT
*P285QH
*TTSt35N
TW 6, 2604/3‑75
Grade 1, A333, A334
* A350 LF2
2 Valve seat Stainless steel X10CrNiS189, 17440 Type 17, 683/13 AISI 303
3 Packing washer
Aluminium
*Non-asbestos gasket
4 Valve top Steel St. 37.2, 1652 Fe 360 B, 660 Grade C, A 283
6 Valve spindle Stainless steel X10CrNiS189, 17440 Type 17, 683/13 AISI 303
10 Valve cone Steel
11 Valve cone seal
Chloroprene
(Neoprene)
15 Packing washer
Aluminium
*Non-asbestos gasket
17 Spring Steel Class C A 679, 17223
23 Packing washer Aluminium
*Non-asbestos gasket
24 Plug Steel
9S Mn28, 1651
*R St 37.2, 17100
Type 2, R 683 Fe 360 B,
630 Grade C, A 283
25 Marking label Aluminium
Data sheet Safety relief valve, SFV
7 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.01 AI548721592501en-000101
Capacity
The design and construction of the safety relief valve has been tested and approved by TÜV. This test comprises control of the function